COVINGTON

BEIJING BRUSSELS DUBAI FRANKFURT JOHANNESBURG LONDON LOS ANGELES NEW YORK PALO ALTO SAN FRANCISCO SEOUL SHANGHAI WASHINGTON

By Electronic Filing

Amanda Maxwell Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

UT-230654

Covington & Burling LLP One CityCenter 850 Tenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20001-4956 T +1 202 662 6000

Received Records Management Oct 6, 2023 October 6, 2023

Re: Asset Transfer from Origin Networks, LLC d/b/a

<u>Infostructure to Hunter Communications & Technologies</u>

<u>LLC</u>

Notice of Consummation

Dear Ms. Maxwell:

On behalf of Hunter Communications & Technologies LLC ("Hunter Communications"), this letter notifies the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (the "Commission") that the Transaction (as described in the Notice dated July 19, 2023) was consummated October 3, 2023. As discussed in the Commission's letter dated September 9, 2023 in Docket UT-230654, Hunter Communications has been granted registration as a competitive telecommunications company.

Please direct any questions to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

Matthew S. DelNero Corey Walker COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 202-662-6000 mdelnero@cov.com cwalker@cov.com

Counsel for Hunter Communications & Technologies LLC